Item no 5.7

QUESTION NO 7

By Councillor Heslop for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 January 2017

<u>UK and Scottish Governments' Carbon Reduction</u> <u>Commitment Scheme</u>

Question

(1) When will the Convener next give an update on the progress made by the City of Edinburgh Council's contribution to the UK and Scottish Governments' Carbon Reduction Commitment scheme, especially in relation to Council owned properties and how this is currently being monitored?

Answer (1)

Question (2) When will the next report on Edinburgh's Climate Change Adoption Action Plan be published?

Answer (2)